The weighted average effective interest rate is based on the coupon rate (interest paid). The weighted average
yield at 30 June 2022 was 2.39%. Both rates do not include the Government Guarantee Fee.

84  Annual Report 2022

Note 29. Financial instruments continued

The comparative information with regard to the 2021 year is as follows:

2021

Weighted
average
effective
interest

rate

Floating
interest

rate
$'000

Fixed
interest

rate
$'000

Non
interest
bearing

$'000
Total

$'000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 0.01% 8,902 - 1 8,903
Trade and other receivables 4.10% - 14,859 26,408 41,267
Other financial assets - - - -

8,902 14,859 26,409 50,170
Financial liabilities
Borrowings 1.60% 13,611 1,541,012 - 1,554,623
Lease liabilities 4.16% - 35,172 - 35,172
Trade and other payables n/a - - 86,839 86,839

13,611 1,576,184 86,839 1,676,634

Sensitivity analysis
The table below shows the effect on profit and equity after tax if interest rates at balance date had been 100 basis
points higher or lower than current levels, with all other variables held constant.

Increase/(decrease) to post-tax profit Increase/(decrease) to equity

2022
$’000

2021
$’000

2022
$’000

2021
$’000

Cash and Cash Equivalents
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher 57 46 57 46
If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower (57) (46) (57) (46)
Borrowings
If Interest rates are 100 basis points higher (466) (521) (466) (521)
If Interest rates are 100 basis points lower 466 521 466 521

B. Liquidity risk
Effective liquidity risk management involves ensuring that the Corporation has sufficient funds and cash flows to meet
its obligations and commitments at any point in time. The Corporation’s liquidity is controlled through the preparation
of detailed cash flows that incorporate future projections for a period of at least 10 years.

As part of its neutral benchmark debt portfolios the Corporation has also established the specific target for when
total debt exceeds more than $50m (2021: $50m), that no more than 25% of the total face value debt (based on the
portfolio in the year of maturity) is to mature in any 12 month period.